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First Reference

Legal
Description

201606200002
10590

06/20/2016
10:40:29

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

HIGHLAND
LAKES
DEVELOPMEN
TLTD

36

33

Lot#:2912
Book:36 Pg:33
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 29TH
SECTOR

201606200002
10600

06/20/2016
10:40:30

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

TRUSTMARK
NATIONAL
BANK

36

33

Lot#:2912
Book:36 Pg:33
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 29TH
SECTOR

201606200002
10660

06/20/2016
10:40:36

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

BRYANT BANK

37

95

Lot#:11-24
Book:37 Pg:95
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 11TH
SECTOR

201606200002
10670

06/20/2016
10:40:37

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

CHELSEA
PARK
HOLDING LLC

45

97

Lot#:7-228
Book:45 Pg:97
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
SECOND
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201606200002
10650

06/20/2016
10:40:35

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

CHELSEA
PARK
HOLDING LLC

37

95

Lot#:11-24
Book:37 Pg:95
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 11TH
SECTOR

201606200002
10680

06/20/2016
10:40:38

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

USAMERIBAN
K

45

97

Lot#:7-228
Book:45 Pg:97
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
SECOND
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201607110002
38950

07/11/2016
10:32:45

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

DEEDS

AKERS RYAN
CHRISTOPHE
R

37

95

Lot#:11-07
Book:37 Pg:95
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 11TH
SECTOR

201607070002
35630

07/07/2016
10:35:47

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

RELEASES

BRYANT BANK

38

24

Instr
#:20150804000
267870

Lot#:43
Book:38 Pg:24
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR ONE
AMENDED
MAP




201608020002
72310

08/02/2016
10:21:13

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

PARTIAL
RELEASE

ALIANT BANK

44

131

Instr
#:20150508000
151820

Lot#:4-14
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201608020002
72320

08/02/2016
10:21:14

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

PARTIAL
RELEASE

USAMERIBAN
K

37

95

Instr
#:20150508000
151760

Lot#:11-07
Book:37 Pg:95
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 11TH
SECTOR

201608020002
72330

08/02/2016
10:21:15

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

PARTIAL
RELEASE

USAMERIBAN
K

38

24

Instr
#:20151211000
424340

Lot#:28
Book:38 Pg:24
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR ONE
2ND
AMENDMENT
TO THE
AMENDED
MAP

201608030002
73880

08/03/2016
10:47:00

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

RELEASES

BRYANT BANK

37

120

Instr
#:20150928000
337680

Lot#:7-115
Book:37
Pg:120
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
FIRST
ADDITION

201608030002
74140

08/03/2016
11:05:01

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

DEEDS

MCLEMORE
JONATHAN
AARON

a4

131

Lot#:4-14
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201608030002
74320

08/03/2016
11:05:19

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

DEEDS

FARLOW
RYAN
WILLIAM

44

131

Lot#:4-16
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201608170002
94440

08/17/2016
12:59:48

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

CORRECTIVE
DEEDS

HAISTEN
CHARLES
GARY

36

34

Instr
#:20160620000
210520

Lot#:1-32
Book:36 Pg:34
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK FIRST
SECTOR
PHASE IlI




201608170002
94590

08/17/2016
01:00:03

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

USAMERIBAN
K

37

120

Lot#:7-45
Book:37
Pg:120
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
FIRST
ADDITION

201608170002
94600

08/17/2016
01:00:04

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

HIGHLAND
LAKES
DEVELOPMEN
TLTD

36

33

Lot#:2911
Book:36 Pg:33
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 29TH
SECTOR

201608170002
94610

08/17/2016
01:00:05

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

BRYANT BANK

36

33

Lot#:2911
Book:36 Pg:33
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 29TH
SECTOR

201608170002
94630

08/17/2016
01:00:07

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

CHELSEA
PARK
HOLDING LLC

45

97

Lot#:7-230
Book:45 Pg:97
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
SECOND
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201608170002
94670

08/17/2016
01:00:11

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

DEEDS

MIZERANY
MICHAEL D

38

24

Lot#:37
Book:38 Pg:24
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR ONE
2ND

AMENDMENT
TO THE
AMENDED
MAP

201608220003
02720

08/22/2016
01:57:58

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

PARTIAL
RELEASE

ALIANT BANK

44

131

Instr
#:20150508000
151820

Lot#:4-16
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201609020003
20410

09/02/2016
01:25:00

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

DEEDS

SCHIFANELLA
THOMAS
JOSEPH

36

33

Lot#:2937
Book:36 Pg:33
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 29TH
SECTOR

201609020003
20580

09/02/2016
01:25:17

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

TRUSTMARK
NATIONAL
BANK

38

24

Lot#:15
Book:38 Pg:24
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR ONE
2ND
AMENDMENT
TO THE
AMENDED
MAP




201609140003
35840

09/14/2016
02:32:41

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

CHELSEA
PARK
HOLDING LLC

45

97

Lot#:7-149
Book:45 Pg:97
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
SECOND
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201609140003
35860

09/14/2016
02:32:43

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

USAMERIBAN
K

a4

131

Lot#:4-20
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201609140003
35870

09/14/2016
02:32:44

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

CHELSEA
PARK
HOLDING LLC

45

97

Lot#:7-152
Book:45 Pg:97
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
SECOND
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201609140003
35890

09/14/2016
02:32:46

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

USAMERIBAN
K

45

97

Lot#:7-151
Book:45 Pg:97
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
SECOND
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201609140003
35900

09/14/2016
02:32:47

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

VILLAGE AT
HIGHLAND
LAKES INC

44

131

Lot#:4-11
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD

201609140003
35920

09/14/2016
02:32:49

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantee

DEEDS

VILLAGE AT
HIGHLAND
LAKES INC

44

131

Lot#:4-26
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD




201609140003
35930

09/14/2016
02:32:50

EDDLEMAN
RESIDENTIAL
LLC

Grantor

MORTGAGE

USAMERIBAN
K

44

131

Lot#:4-12
Book:44
Pg:131
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR
FOUR
ENGLISH
VILLAGE
NEIGHBORHO
oD




