Searc	h Criteria	Filters Ap	plied: Part	y Seq= 1,	0; Date Re	corded= 2	2016; Nam	e= EDDLI	EMAN RES	SIDENTIA	L LLC;
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201606200002 10590	06/20/2016 10:40:29	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	HIGHLAND LAKES DEVELOPMEN T LTD			36	33		Lot#:2912 Book:36 Pg:33 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 29TH SECTOR
201606200002 10600	06/20/2016 10:40:30	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK			36	33		Lot#:2912 Book:36 Pg:33 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 29TH SECTOR
201606200002 10660	06/20/2016 10:40:36	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	BRYANT BANK			37	95		Lot#:11-24 Book:37 Pg:95 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 11TH SECTOR
201606200002 10670	06/20/2016 10:40:37	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	CHELSEA PARK HOLDING LLC			45	97		Lot#:7-228 Book:45 Pg:97 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR SECOND ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
201606200002 10650	06/20/2016 10:40:35	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	CHELSEA PARK HOLDING LLC			37	95		Lot#:11-24 Book:37 Pg:95 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 11TH SECTOR
201606200002 10680	06/20/2016 10:40:38	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	USAMERIBAN K			45	97		Lot#:7-228 Book:45 Pg:97 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR SECOND ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
201607110002 38950	07/11/2016 10:32:45	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	AKERS RYAN CHRISTOPHE R			37	95		Lot#:11-07 Book:37 Pg:95 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 11TH SECTOR
201607070002 35630	07/07/2016 10:35:47	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	RELEASES	BRYANT BANK			38	24	Instr #:20150804000 267870	Lot#:43 Book:38 Pg:24 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR ONE AMENDED MAP

201608020002 72310	08/02/2016 10:21:13	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	PARTIAL RELEASE	ALIANT BANK		44	131	Instr #:20150508000 151820	Lot#:4-14 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHO OD
201608020002 72320	08/02/2016 10:21:14	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	PARTIAL RELEASE	USAMERIBAN K		37	95	Instr #:20150508000 151760	Lot#:11-07 Book:37 Pg:95 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 11TH SECTOR
201608020002 72330	08/02/2016 10:21:15	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	PARTIAL RELEASE	USAMERIBAN K		38	24	Instr #:20151211000 424340	Lot#:28 Book:38 Pg:24 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR ONE 2ND AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED MAP
201608030002 73880	08/03/2016 10:47:00	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	RELEASES	BRYANT BANK		37	120	Instr #:20150928000 337680	Lot#:7-115 Book:37 Pg:120 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR FIRST ADDITION
201608030002 74140	08/03/2016 11:05:01	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	MCLEMORE JONATHAN AARON		44	131		Lot#:4-14 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHO OD
201608030002 74320	08/03/2016 11:05:19	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	FARLOW RYAN WILLIAM		44	131		Lot#:4-16 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHO OD
201608170002 94440	08/17/2016 12:59:48	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	CORRECTIVE DEEDS	HAISTEN CHARLES GARY		36	34	Instr #:20160620000 210520	Lot#:1-32 Book:36 Pg:34 Sub:CHELSEA PARK FIRST SECTOR PHASE III

201608170002 94590	08/17/2016 01:00:03	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	USAMERIBAN K		37	120		Lot#:7-45 Book:37 Pg:120 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR FIRST ADDITION
201608170002 94600	08/17/2016 01:00:04	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	HIGHLAND LAKES DEVELOPMEN T LTD		36	33		Lot#:2911 Book:36 Pg:33 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 29TH SECTOR
201608170002 94610	08/17/2016 01:00:05	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	BRYANT BANK		36	33		Lot#:2911 Book:36 Pg:33 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 29TH SECTOR
201608170002 94630	08/17/2016 01:00:07	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	CHELSEA PARK HOLDING LLC		45	97		Lot#:7-230 Book:45 Pg:97 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR SECOND ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
201608170002 94670	08/17/2016 01:00:11	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	MIZERANY MICHAEL D		38	24		Lot#:37 Book:38 Pg:24 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR ONE 2ND AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED MAP
201608220003 02720	08/22/2016 01:57:58	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	PARTIAL RELEASE	ALIANT BANK		44	131	Instr #:20150508000 151820	Lot#:4-16 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHO OD
201609020003 20410	09/02/2016 01:25:00	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SCHIFANELLA THOMAS JOSEPH		36	33		Lot#:2937 Book:36 Pg:33 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 29TH SECTOR
201609020003 20580	09/02/2016 01:25:17	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK		38	24		Lot#:15 Book:38 Pg:24 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR ONE 2ND AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED MAP

201609140003 35840	09/14/2016 02:32:41	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	CHELSEA PARK HOLDING LLC		45	97	Lot#:7-149 Book:45 Pg:97 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR SECOND ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
201609140003 35860	09/14/2016 02:32:43	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	USAMERIBAN K		44	131	Lot#:4-20 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHO OD
201609140003 35870	09/14/2016 02:32:44	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	CHELSEA PARK HOLDING LLC		45	97	Lot#:7-152 Book:45 Pg:97 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR SECOND ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
201609140003 35890	09/14/2016 02:32:46	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	USAMERIBAN K		45	97	Lot#:7-151 Book:45 Pg:97 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 7TH SECTOR SECOND ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORHO OD
201609140003 35900	09/14/2016 02:32:47	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES INC		44	131	Lot#:4-11 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHO OD
201609140003 35920	09/14/2016 02:32:49	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES INC		44	131	Lot#:4-26 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE NEIGHBORHO OD

201609140003 35930	EDDLEMAN RESIDENTIAL LLC	Grantor	MORTGAGE	USAMERIBAN K		44	131	Lot#:4-12 Book:44 Pg:131 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES SECTOR FOUR ENGLISH VILLAGE
I								NEIGHBORHO OD